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Great Basin College
Courses (BUS) - Economics

Course Outcomes Means of Assessment & Criteria / Tasks Results Action & Follow-Up
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Nature of
Economics - Understand the nature of
economic through basic concepts: scarcity
and choice.
Get to know how and why social
cooperation, specialization, economizing,
rule of the game, property rights, exchange
occur and exist. (Created By Courses (BUS)
- Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Assessment Measure:
Midterm Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question
% Correct 01-003; 01-053; 01-084; 02-002; 02-
128; 02-141; 02-158; 02-176; 02-188;
100; 50; 100; 100; 100; 100; 100; 75; 75
Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M1.1-4.25;
M1.2-4.75;
M2.1-4.125;
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5
P1.04-4.17;
P1.09-3;
P2.04-5;
P2.05-3.17;
P2.06-3.75;
Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
review essay questions. I also add
some more essay questions
therefore, students have more
choices. I will review matching
question.

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Law on Demand
and Supply - Get to know about concepts of
demand and supply and law on demand and
supply.
Calculate and understand meanings and
practical application of the elasticity of
demand or of supply. (Created By Courses
(BUS) - Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Assessment Measure:
Midterm Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct
03-035/75;
03-049/50;
03-055/75;
03-122/50;
03-161/80;
04-089/75;
04-092/25;
04-112/75;
04-116/75;
04-118/75;
04-121/100;
04-122/75;
04-148/75;
Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M3.1/3.75;
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
review essay questions. I also add
some more essay questions
therefore, students have more
choices. I will review matching
question.
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P3.07/2.4
Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Demand and
Supply Applications - Understand the
demand and supply relationship, market
equilibrium and how equilibrium price and
quantity change. Learn about its practical
application. (Created By Courses (BUS) -
Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Assessment Measure:
Midterm Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct
05-009/75;
05-024/100;
05-064/100;
05-087/75;
05-089/25;
05-094/100;
05-126/100;
06-040/25;
06-043/50;
06-055/50;
06-142/100;
06-144/100;
Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M5.1/5;
M6.1/4.75
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5
P5.22/4.67
Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
review essay questions. I also add
some more essay questions
therefore, students have more
choices. I will review matching
questions.

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Economic
Measurements & Performance - Understand
the measurement of overall economic
performance such as GDP, GNP, the
components of GDP and different methods
to estimate GDP. Get to know about
economic fluctuation through changes in
output, inflation, unemployment. (Created By
Courses (BUS) - Economics)

Assessment Measure:
Final Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct
12-083/67;
12-109/0;
12-115/100;
12-121/67;
12-128/100;
12-137/100;
12-161/67;
12-176/75;
12-181/33;
12-187/67

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
pay attention to the issues related to
questions that were missed by all
students. I will review essay
questions. I also add some more
essay questions therefore, students
have more choices. I will review
matching questions.
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Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M12.01/4.2;
M12.02/4.4
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5
P12.01/5;
P12.06/3.5

Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Economic Growth
- Conceptualize economic growth and get to
know about the source of economic growth.
Recognize globalization and discuss effect of
globalization on economic growth. (Created
By Courses (BUS) - Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Assessment Measure:
Final exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct
13-021/100;
13-032/100;
13-036/25
Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M13.01/3
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5
P13.02/4.25;
P13.03/5
Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
review essay questions. I also add
some more essay questions
therefore, students have more
choices. I will review matching
questions.

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Concepts of
Money - Get to know about concept of
money, role of money in economy, money
supply.
Get to know about FED and understand the
monetary tools used by FED such as
discount rate, Open market operations and
required reserve ratio. (Created By Courses
(BUS) - Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Assessment Measure:
Final Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct
14-025/67;
14-061/67;
14-071/33;
14-076/67;
14-086/67;
14-092/33;
14-097/67;
14-104/100;
14-113/67;
14-116/67
Matching set #/Average score out of 5
M14.01/4.2
Essay Question #/Average score out of 5

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
review essay questions. I also add
some more essay questions
therefore, students have more
choices. I will review matching
questions.
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Course Outcome Status:
Active

P14.01/5;
P14.02/5;
P14.03/3.5

Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 -
Prin of Macroeconomics - Governmental
Economics - Get to know about role of
government in economy and discuss how
bad or good is interference of government in
the market. Understand monetary
equilibrium, and monetary policy and its
practical application. Understand fiscal policy
and its practical application. (Created By
Courses (BUS) - Economics)
Next Assessment:
2016-2017

Start Date:
03/07/2013

Course Outcome Status:
Active

Assessment Measure:
Final Exam
Assessment Measure Category:
Written Test/Exam
Criterion:
N/A

03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 11-001/0; 11
-013/100; 11-059/33; 11-063/100; 11-065/67; 11-
071/100; 15-001/67; 15-004/33; 15-008/100; 15-
017/67; 15-023/100; 15-035/33; 15-081/25; 15-
112/100; 15-144/33 Matching set #/Average score
out of 5 M11.01/4.2; M15.01/4; M15.02/3.2 Essay
Question #/Average score out of 5 P11.01/5;
P11.02/5; P15.01/3.5; P15.02/5; P15.05/5;
Criterion Met:
N/A
Reporting Period:
2012-2013

03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
choice questions that were missed
by more than 50% of students. I will
pay attention to the issues related to
questions that were missed by all
students. I will review essay
questions. I also add some more
essay questions therefore, students
have more choices. I will review
matching questions.
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