Course Assessment Report - 4 Column

Great Basin College

Courses (BUS) - Economics

Course Outcomes	Means of Assessment & Criteria / Tasks	Results	Action & Follow-Up
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Nature of Economics - Understand the nature of economic through basic concepts: scarcity and choice. Get to know how and why social cooperation, specialization, economizing, rule of the game, property rights, exchange occur and exist. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013 Course Outcome Status: Active	Assessment Measure: Midterm Exam Assessment Measure Category: Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question % Correct 01-003; 01-053; 01-084; 02-002; 02- 128; 02-141; 02-158; 02-176; 02-188; 100; 50; 100; 100; 100; 100; 75; 75 Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M1.1-4.25; M1.2-4.75; M2.1-4.125; Essay Question #/Average score out of 5 P1.04-4.17; P1.09-3; P2.04-5; P2.05-3.17; P2.06-3.75; Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching question.
Courses (PUS) Economics ECON 102			
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Law on Demand and Supply - Get to know about concepts of demand and supply and law on demand and supply. Calculate and understand meanings and practical application of the elasticity of demand or of supply. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013 Course Outcome Status: Active	Assessment Measure: Midterm Exam Assessment Measure Category: Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 03-035/75; 03-049/50; 03-055/75; 03-122/50; 03-161/80; 04-089/75; 04-092/25; 04-112/75; 04-116/75; 04-118/75; 04-118/75; 04-122/75; 04-122/75; 04-148/75; Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M3.1/3.75; Essay Question #/Average score out of 5	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching question.

Course Outcomes	Means of Assessment & Criteria / Tasks	Results	Action & Follow-Up
		P3.07/2.4 Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Demand and	Assessment Measure: Midterm Exam	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple
Supply Applications - Understand the demand and supply relationship, market equilibrium and how equilibrium price and quantity change. Learn about its practical application. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013 Course Outcome Status: Active	Assessment Measure Category: Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	05-009/75; 05-024/100; 05-087/75; 05-089/25; 05-094/100; 05-126/100; 06-040/25; 06-043/50; 06-043/50; 06-142/100; 06-144/100; Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M5.1/5; M6.1/4.75 Essay Question #/Average score out of 5 P5.22/4.67 Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching questions.
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Economic Measurements & Performance - Understand the measurement of overall economic performance such as GDP, GNP, the components of GDP and different methods to estimate GDP. Get to know about economic fluctuation through changes in output, inflation, unemployment. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics)	Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 12-083/67; 12-109/0; 12-115/100; 12-121/67; 12-128/100; 12-137/100; 12-161/67; 12-161/67; 12-181/33; 12-187/67	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will pay attention to the issues related to questions that were missed by all students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching questions.
03/26/2013 7:10 PM	Generated by TracDat a p	roduct of Nuventive	Page 2 of 4

Course Outcomes	Means of Assessment & Criteria / Tasks	Results	Action & Follow-Up
Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013 Course Outcome Status: Active		Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M12.01/4.2; M12.02/4.4 Essay Question #/Average score out of 5 P12.01/5; P12.06/3.5 Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Economic Growth - Conceptualize economic growth and get to know about the source of economic growth. Recognize globalization and discuss effect of globalization on economic growth. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013 Course Outcome Status: Active	Assessment Measure: Final exam Assessment Measure Category: Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 13-021/100; 13-032/100; 13-036/25 Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M13.01/3 Essay Question #/Average score out of 5 P13.02/4.25; P13.03/5 Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching questions.
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Concepts of Money - Get to know about concept of money, role of money in economy, money supply. Get to know about FED and understand the monetary tools used by FED such as discount rate, Open market operations and required reserve ratio. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017 Start Date: 03/07/2013	Assessment Measure: Final Exam Assessment Measure Category: Written Test/Exam Criterion: N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 14-025/67; 14-061/67; 14-076/67; 14-086/67; 14-092/33; 14-097/67; 14-104/100; 14-113/67; 14-116/67 Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M14.01/4.2 Essay Question #/Average score out of 5	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching questions.

03/26/2013 7:10 PM

Course Outcomes	Means of Assessment & Criteria / Tasks	Results	Action & Follow-Up
Course Outcome Status: Active		P14.01/5; P14.02/5; P14.03/3.5	
		Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	
Courses (BUS) - Economics - ECON 103 - Prin of Macroeconomics - Governmental Economics - Get to know about role of government in economy and discuss how bad or good is interference of government in the market. Understand monetary equilibrium, and monetary policy and its practical application. Understand fiscal policy and its practical application. (Created By Courses (BUS) - Economics) Next Assessment: 2016-2017	N/A	03/26/2013 - MC Question/% Correct 11-001/0; 11 -013/100; 11-059/33; 11-063/100; 11-065/67; 11- 071/100; 15-001/67; 15-004/33; 15-008/100; 15- 017/67; 15-023/100; 15-035/33; 15-081/25; 15- 112/100; 15-144/33 Matching set #/Average score out of 5 M11.01/4.2; M15.01/4; M15.02/3.2 Essay Question #/Average score out of 5 P11.01/5; P11.02/5; P15.01/3.5; P15.02/5; P15.05/5; Criterion Met: N/A Reporting Period: 2012-2013	03/26/2013 - I will revise the multiple choice questions that were missed by more than 50% of students. I will pay attention to the issues related to questions that were missed by all students. I will review essay questions. I also add some more essay questions therefore, students have more choices. I will review matching questions.
Start Date: 03/07/2013			
Course Outcome Status: Active			